
2025 MANISTEE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING SCHEDULE 
(Approval by the MAPS Board of Education at its Rescheduled Regular/Organizational Meeting 1.08.25) 

The MAPS Board of Education REGULAR MEETINGS are held on the second Wednesday of the month, and 
its WORK/STUDY SESSIONS are held on the fourth Wednesday of the month, at 7 pm at the Manistee 
Middle/High School Library/Media Center, 525 12th Street, Manistee, MI, unless otherwise posted. 

Individuals with a disability who are in need of special accommodations to attend or participate in a 
public meeting, please contact Superintendent Ronald J. Stoneman at the MAPS Central Office, 
231.723.3521 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting -or- as soon as possible.  

Meetings, dates, times and/or locations may change or be held in a virtual setting based on circumstance and 
will be held in compliance with Board Policies and the Open Meetings Act.  For meeting updates/cancellations 
and notices, visit the MAPS Website (www.manisteemariners.org) under the “District Announcement” or 
“Board” Pages.  

DATE TIME MEETING TYPE 

Wednesday, January 8, 2025 7 pm Rescheduled Regular/Organizational Meeting 

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 7 pm Work/Study Session Cancelled due to Weather 

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 7pm Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, February 26, 2025 7 pm Work/Study Session 

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 6 pm Special Joint Work Study Session  
MAPS-6PM (In alignment with MAPS posted 
regular meeting)   

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 6pm MAPS Regular Meeting -Media Center 

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 7 pm Work/Study Session 

Wednesday, April 9, 2025 7 pm Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 7 pm Work/Study Session Cancelled 

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 7 pm Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 7 pm Work/Study Session 

Wednesday, June 11, 2025 7 pm Regular Meeting 

http://www.manisteemariners.org


Tuesday, June 24, 2025 4:00 pm Special Meeting/Budget Hearing 

4:30 pm Retreat-Off Campus at Manistee Marina 

Wednesday, July 9, 2025 7 pm Regular / Semi-Annual Organizational Meeting 

NO WORK/STUDY SESSION IN JULY 

Wednesday August 13, 2025 7 pm Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 7 pm Work/Study Session 

Wednesday, September 10, 2025 7 pm Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 6 pm Work/Study Session- At Manistee Elementary( 550 
Maple) Band Room-Lower Level 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 7 pm Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, October 22, 
2025-Rescheduled 
Monday, October 27th 2025 

7pm 
 6pm 

Work/Study Session 
At Manistee Elementary( 550 Maple) Band 
Room-Lower Level 

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 7 pm Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 
Tuesday, December 2, 2025  

7 pm 
6pm 

Work/Study Session 
At Manistee Elementary( 550 Maple) Band 
Room-Lower Level 
CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER 

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 
Wednesday, December 10, 2025 

7 pm 
6 pm 

Regular Meeting  w/Closed Session for 
Superintendent’s Annual Evaluation 
CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER 

NO WORK/STUDY SESSION IN DECEMBER 

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 7 pm Regular/Organizational Meeting 

Questions may be directed to the MAPS Board of Education/Central Office at 231.723.3521.  Manistee 
Area Public Schools is an equal opportunity employer & provider.  Official minutes of School Board 
Meetings are filed and stored in the Board of Education/Central Office, and are available for public 
inspection during regular business hours or can be found on the MAPS Website (“Board Page”) -- 
www.manisteemariners.org. 

http://www.manisteemariners.org

